

भारत संचार निगम लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का उद्यम) BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

No.GM(S&M-CM)/170/Tariff/2015-16/14 dtd

at Chennai-6 the 23/09/2015

Sub : Introduction of NEW PREPAID PLAN- NEW VASANTHAM in Tamilnadu Circle

Ref: 1) ECT 1995 from BSNL Corp.Office

2) This office Lr no 12 dtd 15/09/15

Based on TRAI guidelines , following points are clarified regarding NEWVASNATHAM Prepaid Plan

- 1) FRC Rs 5 may please be read as Planvoucher Rs 5 for NEWVASANTHAM PLAN
- 2) Plan validity may please be taken as 29/02/2020 subject to TRAI regulations.
- 3) Revised tariff table is given in annexure

ANNEXURE

Particulars	NEW VASANTHAM PLAN TARIFF
SIM Cost	Rs 10 (2 G SIM), USIM Rs 59
MRP of PV Rs.(Incl. of S. Tax))	Rs.5 (FIVE ONLY)
Free Voice Call (Pulse)	1000 secs Per month (Loc/STD) on-net only for 3 months. Night calling charges @ 20paise/minute for Local/ STD on- net only (21.00 hrs to 07.00 hrs)
Free Video Call Local/STD On-Net	Nil
Free Data Usage in MB	50 MB for one month
Free P2P SMS in Nos.	25 Numbers Local/National SMS/month for 3 months any network
Plan Validity	29-02-2020 subject to TRAI regulations
Grace Period I /II	NIL
(A)HOME LSA	
(i) **Voice Call Charges (Pulse Rate)	(Paise/Second)
Local On-Net	1.2
Local Off-Net	1.5
STD On-Net	1.5
STD Off-Net	1.5
**Reduced call rate for all Voice Calls	Loc/STD) (On-Net/Off-Net) in Home LSA is 0.8 ps/sec for 3 months from the date of activation of the new connection
(ii) Video Call Charges(Pules Rate)	(Rs/Minute)
Local On-Net	2.0
Local Off-Net	2.0
STD On-Net	2.0
STD Off-Net	2.0
Incoming	NIL
(iii) SMS	(Rs/SMS)
Local	0.50/SMS any N/w
National	0.80/SMS any N/w
International	5.00/SMS

(B) National Roaming		
(i) Voice Call Pulse rate	(Rs/Min)	
Local On-net	0.80	
Local Off-net	0.80	
STD On-net	1.15	
STD Off-net	1.15	
Incoming Call	Nil	
(ii) <mark>ŠMS</mark>		
Local SMS	0.25/SMS any N/w	
National SMS	0.38/SMS any N/w	
International SMS	5.00/SMS	
(iii) Video Call Pulse rate	(Rs/Minute)	
Local On-net	2.0	
Local Off-net	2.0	
STD On-net	2.0	
STD Off-net	2.0	
Incoming Call	2.0	
© All other charges	As per Second plan	

Anandebukararaman

(Anandhi Sankararaman) Assistant General Manager (Mktg-CM-I) Phone: 044-28290288,Mobile: 9486100540 To

GM (NW-O CM), Trichy -1/ Coimbatore, GM(S&M-CM), Chennai Telephones, GM (F) / Sr. GM (TR) TN Circle, Chennai DGM/DE IN SZ - Trichy DGM (NW-O)/DE IT, Coimbatore. Heads of All SSA ,DGM (Sales) /DGM (CS) TN Circle, Chennai DGM (ITPC) HD, DGM(S&M-CM)/AGM(S&M-CM), Chennai Telephones, Chennai